
 

 

 

Wyvern Swimming Squad Term 1 2013 

Dear Parents, 

 

As part of our Swimming program at Wyvern, we would like to offer you the opportunity to enrol your son in a swimming 

squad that will be held at the Senior School pool on Tuesday and Thursday mornings during Term 1. This swim squad will be 

coached by qualified staff and there will be a charge of $8 per session for their services. 

 

This program will NOT be a “Learn to Swim” program. It will involve boys’ being assessed and graded into squads on ability. 

During term 1, the boys will concentrate on swimming coaching and stroke correction. It will aim to improve their technique, 

building their fitness, stamina and endurance.  

 

On Tuesday and Thursday mornings, the boys are to meet Mr Brunton at the Senior School pool at 7:00am sharp and they 

will be escorted back to Wyvern from the Senior School at the conclusion of the session at 8:00am.  

 

This swim squad is normally very popular in Term 1 and places will be limited as we share the pool lanes with the Senior 

School swim squad. Therefore, before boys can participate in the Swim Squad, a permission note must be signed and 

returned to the front office by Monday 4 February. Enrolments are accepted on a first in best dressed basis. Provided there 

are enough enrolments, we will then proceed with the swim squad and commence the first session on Thursday 14 

February. Parents who have enrolled their child will only be contacted if there are insufficient numbers to proceed with the 

swimming squad or their application is too late.   

 

PLEASE NOTE: Payment for the swim squad will be included in your stage account upon receipt of the permission slip 

and refunds will not be provided if a student withdraws from the swim squad after a stage account has been charged. 

All permission slips need to be delivered to the front office by Monday 11th February. 

 

Term 1 Dates: 

Tuesday 5 February  (Swim Trials for 50m B/fly, 50m Bck/s, 100m F’s and Ind Medley) - No charge 

Thursday 7 February  (Swim Trials for 50m B/fly, 50m Bck/s, 100m F’s and Ind Medley) - No charge  

Tuesday 12 February   (No Swim Squad due to school swimming carnival) 

Thursday 14 February 

Tuesday 19 February     Thursday 21 February 

Tuesday 26 February   Thursday 1 March 

Tuesday 5 March   Thursday 7 March 

Tuesday 12 March  Thursday 14 March 

Tuesday 19 March  Thursday 21 March 

Tuesday 26 March  Thursday 28 March 

Tuesday 2 April   Thursday 4 April 

Tuesday 9 April   Thursday 11 April (No swim squad, end of Term)  

Cost for One session per week: 

Tuesday (8 sessions) = $ 64 

Thursday (8 sessions) = $64 

Total Cost for 2 sessions per week = $128 

 

Regards, 

 

Joel Wilson 

Newington College – Wyvern Sports Administration 

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 

I would like my son ……………………………… of class …… to participate in the Wyvern swim squad at the senior school pool on  

 

(Tuesday/Thursday) mornings from 7.00 – 8.00am during Term 1, 2013.  

 

I agree to $................... being charged to his stage account for this program. 

 

Signed ……………………………………………………………………..  date …………………………… 


